
2024-2025 International Fee Schedule - Guaranteed Tuition Model

Estimates are provided as information only until fees are assessed, based upon actual registration.  
Note that Auxiliary, Society, and Incidental Fees are based on prior years' fees and presented for estimation purposes only.

Undergraduate Fee Schedule

Fall Term Winter Term

Tuition 
Code

Auxiliary Fees Society Fees Sept 17, 2024 Jan 20, 2025

$ $ $ $ $
Halifax Campus:

Faculty of Arts & Social Sciences 33,814.00          Course Dependent 13.00                 1,859.36            463.00               18,779.36          17,383.00          

Faculty of Computer Science 37,100.00          Course Dependent 20.00                 1,859.36            463.00               20,429.36          19,033.00          

Faculty of Engineering 43,248.00          Course Dependent 20.00                 1,959.36            563.00               23,603.36          22,207.00          

Faculty of Management 37,418.00          Course Dependent 25.00                 1,859.36            463.00               20,593.36          19,197.00          

Faculty of Science 33,814.00          Course Dependent 13.00                 1,859.36            463.00               18,779.36          17,383.00          

Agricultural Campus: Faculty of Agriculture 3

Faculty of Agriculture - Degree program 27,507.00          Course Dependent -                     1,573.03            349.40               15,326.53          14,102.90          

IMPORTANT:
International Student Society Fee -  All International Students are assessed an International Society Fee of 5.00$                 per term.
Auxiliary Fees - Individual courses may have auxiliary, and/or, distance fees in addition to course tuition, not included in estimates above
Distance Fees - In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction.
Health Plans -

International students are also provided with a basic health insurance plan each year. For those who start in other terms, a proportional rate is charged for the remainder
of the policy year. Students charged with the International Health Plan are able to opt-out from their plan if they can provide proof of enrollment in a comparable health plan. 
For further information or rates, please contact the DSU Health Plan Office or visit Student VIP International.

Single 740.74$             
Family 1,864.06$          

Currency - All fees are in Canadian dollars.

Mandatory Incidental Fees-
FALL AND WINTER - Studley, Carleton FALL AND WINTER - Sexton
DSU - FT 83.70$                      per term DSU - FT 83.70$             per term
Student Service fee - FT 181.10$                    per term Student Service fee - FT 181.10$           per term
Facilities Renewal - FT 105.70$                    per term Facilities Renewal - FT 105.70$           per term

Facilities Renewal - Recreation1 90.00$                      per term Facilities Renewal - Recreation1 90.00$             per term

University Bus Pass (Fall Term) 172.73$                    per year Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only2 100.00$           per term

DSU Health5 482.89$                    per year University Bus Pass 172.73$           per year
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team 2.50$                        per term Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team 2.50$               per term

DSU Health - International 740.74$                    per year DSU Health5 482.89$           per year
Full-time Fall 1,859.36$                 DSU Health - International 740.74$           per year
Full-time Winter 463.00$                    Full-time Fall 1,959.36$        

2,322.36$                 Full-time Winter 563.00$           
2,522.36$        

Due:Faculty
Program 
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SUMMER - Studley, Carleton SUMMER - Sexton
DSU - FT Summer 83.20$                      per term DSU - FT Summer 83.20$             per term
Student Service fee - FT Summer 119.86$                    per term Student Service fee - FT Summer 119.86$           per term
Facilities Renewal - FT Summer 105.70$                    per term Facilities Renewal - FT Summer 105.70$           per term

Facilities Renewal - Recreation1 90.00$                      per term Facilities Renewal - Recreation1 90.00$             per term
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team 2.50$                        per term Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team 2.50$               per term

University Bus Pass (May-August) 85.11$                      per term Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only2 100.00$           per term

Full-time Summer1 486.37$                    University Bus Pass (May-August) 85.11$             per term

Full-time Summer1 586.37$           

FALL AND WINTER - Agriculture campus
DSU - FT 80.00$                      per term
Student Service fee - FT 163.70$                    per term
Facilities Renewal - FT 105.70$                    per term

DSU Health5 482.89$                    per year
DSU Health - International 740.74$                    per year

Full-time Fall 1,573.03$                 
Full-time Winter 349.40$                    

1,922.43$                 

1.  Facilities Renewal - Recreation supports athletic facilities and is assessed each term, to a maximum of $180 per academic year.  
2.  Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building.  Fee applies to students in the Faculties of Engineering, Architecture and Planning.
3.  Certain courses may have additional lab/field trip fees.
4.  Incidental fees are reflective of a typical student registration. Special circumstances may impact these fees.
5.  Curently posted fee is based on 2023-2024 Approved fees and subject to change in June 2024
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